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ST.A.~ OF CALIFORNIA. 
• 

:BEFORE TD RAII.ItO.AD COMMISSION OF T:s::E 

~ the Matter of the Application ) 
of Pacifio steamship CompaDJ" tor ) ~p11oat1on No. 4963. an order author1ztng inoreasea in } 
passenger fares and baggage rates. } 

McCutchen.Wlllard.Mannon & Greene, b~ Farnum Gr1ffiths. 
::tor .A;pp11osnt • 

.jolm. S. Wil11s, forsan Franoisco Chamber of Commeroe. 

OPINION ......... --- .... -.-

This is an applioat1on by Pac1f1a Steamah1p company 

under Seotion 63 of the Public Uti11ties ~ct. for an order of 

the ~lroad Como1ssion granting authority to 1norease passenger 

farea and. exoeSs baggage rates between San Franois.c.o and W1lmington, 

Long :Beaoh, Los .A:c.gelea and San :Diego.; between San Franciaoo and 

SUreka. and between Sen Diego and Long Beach. Los Angeles and 

The passenger tares are to be inoreased between 
San FranciSCO and. the Southern Californ1a pOints in amounts from 

$1.00 to $4.00 and between San Diego and Long Eeach--Los Angeles 
in amounts 1i:om 50 cents. to $1.00; between Ss.u Diego and Wilmington 

b1 50 centa and botween San Franciseo snd. Eureka. in amounts from 
$1.00 to $1.50. depending 1lpO~ the class o:f aocomodationa. 

The increase in exce ss baggage rat,es are nOminal, ranging 
from 2 centa to 59 cents per 100 pounda. 

revenue is estimated at 15%. 
~he total inoreae,e 1n 

The fares a:c.d exoess baggage rates; now in effect are 
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published. in. Pacific Stesmship Comp8.llY's Local and Joint Passenger 

~ar1f! No. S. C.R.C.No.Sa. and became effective January 8, 1919. 

~hese passenger fares include berth and meala and are graded accord-

ing to the staterooQ occupied b~ traveler. Tho proposed rates are 
f 

, Qaterially lower than the fares of rail line competitors when con-

aideration is g1ven to the fact that the steamsh1p Com;p~ includes 

in 1ts passenger fare sleeping accomodat1ons and meals. .A witness 

for applicant stated that in compiling the proposed rates they were 

made as close to those of their rail competitors as coUld be main-

tained and still secure business. 

Lt the hearing held on Ootober 9th,1919. it waS at1pulated 

that the test1moIlY presented in co:onect1on with the inoreaaea in 

freight ra.tes would apply' with equal force to the applicat10n In-

. volv1ng increases in passenger and exoeSs baggage rates.. Ope.ret1ng 

ooe~s have steadily .1ncreased sinoe the present rates were eBtab-

lished in January. 1919 and a8 this proceeding presents the same 
need for additional pnssenger revenue as was shown in ~ac1~10 

SteamShip Company's application tor an increase in freight ratea. it 

will not here be neceSsary to again d1seus& the details of the ad-

vances in operating ooste. 

The relief herein sought is brought about by the rapid 

advances in operating oxpenses without a oorresponding inorease ~ 

gross revenue, ~ the necessities of the s1tuation are the same 

in thIs app11oat1Qn as those set forth in the Opinion and Order tn 

App11aation No. 4986. 

I am of the op1n1on.upon the teatimollY' and exhibits 

presented at the joint hearing, that the present pas'senger rates 

ane non-eompensatory and that app1iesnt hae fully and aomp1etely 

demonstrated the need for greater passenger revenue. 

~e app11cation should be, granted e.nd I present the 

following torm,of order: 
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ORDER - ----
Paoifio SteamShip Comp~ hawing applied to this Commission 

for authority to increase one-war fares and baggage rates between 

California portsy a hearing having been held, the matter having been 
submitted and being now ready for decision. 

I~ IS ~EY FOmm .A$ A F AC~ that applioant' 8 present one-
~ passenger faree aDd baggage rates. insofar as they oonfliot with 

. the :faree and rates set forth here1naf'ter. are un3ust. 'Cllressonable 

and nonoompensator.1, and that tho said fares and rates here1nafter 

prescribed are just and reasonable. 

Baaing 1 ts aotion upon said :finding of faot and up.on other 

faota and statements aontainea in the opinion preoeding this order, 

I~ IS :s::EEEBY ORDEBED. that Pacific Steamship Compa,uy be 

and the same is hereby authorized to publiSh and file within twent7 

(20) days from date hereof passenger fare~ and exoeaa baggage rates 

as prayed for in Exhibit .A. of the applioation and in aooorde.noe with 

the following schedule: 

. 
TABLE OF ONE-WAY FARES 

Between 
.: .Al : AZ : EI ::s2 : Cl : C2 : D :Ohildren'e Fares 
:(.A.ccomodati~s as described in Exhibit A) :of2 and under 
• : 5 years of a.ge. 

San Franoiaco: : 
and:! : 

Wi J mi ngton): : : : : : : : 
Long Beach) :$24.00:tl.OO:1S.OO:16.00:1S.00:1S.00:11.00: 
Los. Angeles): : : : : : : : 
San Franoisco: : 

and : 31.00:28.00:22.00:20.00:19.00:l9.00:14.00: 
Sen D1efj£ : : . San Diego • 

and : 
Long :Beaoh) : 
Los Allgeles) : 
WiJmington S : 
San. Frano1a.o.o.: 

and : 
Eureka : 

.. .. 
· · .. · 7.00: 7.00: 4.00: 4.00: 4.00: 4.00: 3.00: 

· .. .. .. · · 
· · .. · · · 

3. SO : 3 • 50: 3.50·: 3 .. 50 : 
: . .. . .. 
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: 9.00: 9.00: 6.00; 
· · .. • . . · · 

2..50 

3.00 

.50 

l.50 



TAB!,]; O]t EXCESS BAGGAGE RATES - PER 100 POUlIDS. 

:Los- .Angeles: -~ : ... · .. · · Between :San Dieso:Wilm1n~on:Long Besch :San Franci8eo:Ettreka: 
san Diego · .. $ .72- .. $ .72- .. $3.09 .. $5.09: · .. · .. .. 
':1ilm1ngton · $ .. '2'2 · · .25 ~ 2..37 .. 4.37: • .. .. .. · 
Loa Allgelea- · .72 : .25 · · 2..37 .. 4 .. 3'1: · · · .. 
Long Beach · · .. · .. .. · .. .. · 
SaJi Franeisco: 3.0S .. 2.37 .. 2.37 · - 2..00: .. · .. .. 

~"urek& .. 5.09 · 4.37 .. 4.37 .. 2.00 · · .. · .. .. · .. 

~he foregoing opinion and order are hereby approved and 

of the State o~ CaJ.U"Or:c.1.a.. ... 

Dated at San 11"r&'l101800.. Cal.1:torllia.. th1a.:? 7 ~ day of' 

~·1919. 
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